DocuSign Envelope ID: 2487F847-8543-41B5-B652-F7BC5DADBC6F

.

(g

ARLINGTON

VIRGINIA

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA

AGREEMENT NO. 18-137-RFP
AMENDMENT NUMBER 3

This Amendment Number 3 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 18-137-RFP (“Main Agreement”) dated October 12, 2018, between AmeriNational Community
Services, LLC dba AmeriNat (“Contractor”) and the County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).

The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:

1. CONTRACT IS EXTENDED FROM MARCH 1, 2024, THRU MAY 28, 2024, IN ORDER COMPLETE
A FORMAL RFP PROCESS AND AWARD A NEW CONTRACT.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON
COUNTY, VIRGINIA

DocuSigned by:

AUTHORIZED | Vavier [Zurralde
SIGNATURE: F3B19877EB39437...
Javier Iturralde
NAME:
Procurement Officer
TITLE:
3/1/2024
DATE:

AMERINATIONAL COMMUNITY SERVICES
DBA AINAT

DocuSigned by:

AUTHORIZED| [ lmwvw T(wmv\,

SIGNATURE: BB4B71EC7E46462
Adrienne Thorson

NAME:
CEO

TITLE:
3/1/2024

DATE:

1

Agreement No. 18-137-RFP

Amendment No. 3



